FED ELECTION BENCHMARK (15-057032-01)

[Keeping my taxes low] How crucial is it for a party to have a clear plan and be committed to each of the following in terms of determining how you will vote?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION GENDER
Atlantic
Canada <40K 40K - <60K 60K - <100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Female 18-34

Base: All respondents 2022 259 156 179 749 492 187 512 350 517 430 481 1539 940 1082 517 659 846
Weighted 2022 272 215 130 775 486 145 495 345 521 448 530 1490 980 1042 563 748 712
Keeping my taxes low

958 109 100 57 357 265 70 246 178 242 186 266 691 452 506 257 382 319
Absolutely crucial 47.4% 40.2% 46.3% 44.2% 46.0% 54.6% 48.2% 49.7% 51.7% 46.3% 41.5% 50.2% 46.4% 46.1% 48.6% 45.6% 51.1% 44.9%

BDE K K K R

857 134 101 58 329 175 59 193 130 232 214 220 637 411 447 226 309 323

Important but not crucial 42.4% 49.5% 46.8% 44.7% 42.5% 36.1% 41.1% 39.0% 37.7% 44.4% 47.7% 41.5% 42.8% 41.9% 42.9% 40.1% 41.3% 45.4%
F F F F HI

200 27 15 14 87 41 15 53 35 47 48 43 157 113 86 80 53 68

Not that important 9.9% 10.0% 6.9% 11.1% 11.2% 8.4% 10.7% 10.7% 10.1% 9.1% 10.8% 8.1% 10.5% 11.6% 8.3% 14.2% 7.0% 9.5%
o QR
7 1 0 0 2 4 0 3 2 1 0 1 5 4 3 1 4 2

(DK/Ref/Not Stated) 0.4% 0.4% - - 0.3% 0.8% - 0.6% 0.5% 0.2% - 0.2% 0.3% 0.4% 0.3% 0.2% 0.6% 0.3%
SUMMARY

1815 244 200 116 686 441 129 439 308 473 400 487 1328 862 953 482 691 642
T2B 89.8% 89.7% 93.1% 88.9% 88.5% 90.7% 89.3% 88.7% 89.3% 90.8% 89.2% 91.7% 89.1% 88.0% 91.4% 85.7% 92.4% 90.2%

N P P

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/FIG - H/I/J/KILIM - N/O - PIQIR - S/T/U



FED ELECTION BENCHMARK (15-057032-01)

[Managing the economy in tough economic times] How crucial is it for a party to have a clear plan and be committed to each of the following in terms of determining how you will vote?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION GENDER
Atlantic
SK/MB Canada <40K 40K - <60K 60K - <100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Female 18-34
Base: All respondents 2022 259 156 179 749 492 187 512 350 517 430 481 1539 940 1082 517 659 846
Weighted 2022 272 215 130 775 486 145 495 345 521 448 530 1490 980 1042 563 748 712
Managing the economy in
Absolutely crucial 76.3% 78.0% 79.8% 74.2% 76.5% 74.6% 74.1% 72.8% 78.5% 75.2% 77.5% 76.6% 76.2% 73.3% 79.1% 73.3% 76.1% 78.8%
N P
418 55 35 29 158 109 32 104 68 118 93 112 307 231 188 120 160 138
Important but not crucial 20.7% 20.1% 16.4% 22.7% 20.4% 22.4% 22.0% 21.0% 19.7% 22.6% 20.7% 21.1% 20.6% 23.5% 18.0% 21.4% 21.4% 19.4%
o
54 5 7 3 21 13 5 29 7 10 7 9 45 27 27 28 15 11
Not that important 2.7% 1.8% 3.2% 2.5% 2.6% 2.8% 3.4% 5.9% 1.9% 1.9% 1.5% 1.7% 3.0% 2.8% 2.6% 4.9% 2.0% 1.6%
1JKLM QR
7 0 1 1 3 1 1 2 0 1 1 4 4 4 3 2 3 1
(DK/Ref/Not Stated) 0.4% - 0.7% 0.7% 0.4% 0.2% 0.5% 0.3% - 0.3% 0.3% 0.7% 0.2% 0.4% 0.3% 0.4% 0.4% 0.2%
SUMMARY
1961 267 207 126 751 471 139 465 339 510 440 518 1441 949 1012 533 730 699
T2B 97.0% 98.2% 96.2% 96.8% 97.0% 97.0% 96.1% 93.8% 98.1% 97.9% 98.3% 97.6% 96.7% 96.8% 97.1% 94.6% 97.6% 98.2%
H H H H H P P

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/FI/G - H/I/JIK/LIM - N/O - PIQIR - SIT/IU




FED ELECTION BENCHMARK (15-057032-01)

[Helping families deal with the cost of child care] How crucial is it for a party to have a clear plan and be committed to each of the following in terms of determining how you will vote?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION GENDER
Atlantic
SK/MB Canada <40K 40K - <60K 60K - <100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Female 18-34
Base: All respondents 2022 259 156 179 749 492 187 512 350 517 430 481 1539 940 1082 517 659 846
Weighted 2022 272 215 130 775 486 145 495 345 521 448 530 1490 980 1042 563 748 712
Absolutely crucial 38.1% 41.5% 34.9% 43.0% 37.0% 36.0% 44.6% 41.3% 41.5% 36.5% 33.1% 51.1% 33.5% 33.1% 42.7% 45.5% 40.1% 30.1%
F KM KM HIJKM N R R
918 112 100 58 361 225 63 223 139 245 222 197 720 455 464 242 312 365
Important but not crucial 45.4% 41.2% 46.2% 44.5% 46.6% 46.3% 43.7% 45.1% 40.1% 47.0% 49.5% 37.2% 48.3% 46.4% 44.5% 43.0% 41.7% 51.2%
L L L L PQ
330 47 41 16 127 82 17 67 62 86 77 61 268 199 130 63 135 131
Not that important 16.3% 17.3% 18.8% 12.6% 16.4% 16.9% 11.7% 13.5% 18.0% 16.5% 17.2% 11.5% 18.0% 20.4% 12.5% 11.3% 18.1% 18.4%
L L L HL o P P
4 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 1 0 1 1 3 1 3 1 1 2
(DK/Ref/Not Stated) 0.2% - - - - 0.8% - 0.2% 0.3% - 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.1% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2%
E
SUMMARY
1689 225 175 114 648 400 128 428 282 435 370 468 1219 779 909 498 612 579
T2B 83.5% 82.7% 81.2% 87.4% 83.6% 82.3% 88.3% 86.4% 81.6% 83.5% 82.5% 88.3% 81.9% 79.5% 87.3% 88.6% 81.8% 81.3%
M 1JKM N QR

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/FIG - H/I/JIK/LIM - N/O - PIQIR - SIT/U



FED ELECTION BENCHMARK (15-057032-01)

[Being committed to fighting terrorists like the Islamic State, or ISIL] How crucial is it for a party to have a clear plan and be committed to each of the following in terms of determining how you will vote?

REGION

SK/MB

Atlantic
Canada

<40K

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

40K - <60K 60K - <100K

100K+

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Kids

No Kids

GENDER

Female

18-34

Base: All respondents

2022

259

749

492

512

350

517

430

481

1539

940

1082

517

659

846

Weighted

Being committed to fighting terrorists |
Islamic State, or ISIL

2022

272

775

486

495

345

521

448

530

1490

980

1042

563

712

Absolutely crucial 38.9% 30.4% 46.8% 40.4% 37.6% 42.6% 36.2% 41.6% 41.2% 36.9% 36.7% 40.2% 38.5% 34.9% 42.7% 31.1% 40.2% 43.7%
BE B B B N P P
857 127 81 55 333 194 67 195 141 231 200 218 639 416 441 253 320 284
Important but not crucial 42.4% 46.8% 37.6% 42.2% 43.0% 40.0% 46.2% 39.3% 40.8% 44.3% 44.7% 41.1% 42.9% 42.4% 42.3% 45.0% 42.8% 39.9%
365 60 33 21 146 81 25 o1 60 97 82 95 269 217 148 128 125 112
Not that important 18.1% 22.0% 15.1% 16.3% 18.9% 16.6% 17.0% 18.4% 17.3% 18.6% 18.4% 18.0% 18.0% 22.1% 14.2% 22.8% 16.7% 15.7%
o QR
13 2 1 1 4 4 1 4 2 1 1 4 9 5 8 6 2 5
(DK/Ref/Not Stated) 0.6% 0.8% 0.5% 1.1% 0.5% 0.8% 0.6% 0.7% 0.6% 0.2% 0.2% 0.7% 0.6% 0.5% 0.8% 1.1% 0.3% 0.7%
SUMMARY
1644 210 182 107 625 401 119 401 283 423 365 431 1212 758 886 428 621 595
T2B 81.3% 77.2% 84.3% 82.7% 80.6% 82.6% 82.4% 80.9% 82.1% 81.2% 81.4% 81.3% 81.3% 77.4% 85.0% 76.1% 83.0% 83.6%
N P P

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/FI/G - H/I/JIK/LIM - N/O - P/QIR - SIT/U




FED ELECTION BENCHMARK (15-057032-01)

[Helping Canadians deal with the rising cost of living] How crucial is it for a party to have a clear plan and be committed to each of the following in terms of determining how you will vote?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION GENDER
Atlantic
SK/MB Canada <40K 40K - <60K 60K - <100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Female 18-34
Base: All respondents 2022 259 156 179 749 492 187 512 350 517 430 481 1539 940 1082 517 659 846
Weighted 2022 272 215 130 775 486 145 495 345 521 448 530 1490 980 1042 563 748 712
Absolutely crucial 64.2% 60.8% 57.3% 60.4% 65.9% 66.4% 67.5% 70.2% 73.0% 60.8% 53.4% 69.9% 62.1% 60.6% 67.5% 69.2% 69.0% 55.1%
[} C JKM JKM K JKM K N R R
639 92 80 46 239 140 43 124 81 187 187 146 493 332 308 149 205 285
Important but not crucial 31.6% 33.8% 37.3% 35.2% 30.8% 28.8% 29.5% 25.1% 23.3% 35.8% 41.7% 27.6% 33.1% 33.8% 29.5% 26.5% 27.5% 40.0%
F HIL HILM HIL o PQ
81 15 11 5 24 22 4 21 11 16 22 13 68 53 28 24 26 30
Not that important 4.0% 5.4% 4.9% 4.0% 3.1% 4.4% 3.0% 4.3% 3.3% 3.1% 4.9% 2.4% 4.5% 5.4% 2.7% 4.3% 3.5% 4.3%
L o
4 0 1 1 1 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 4 2 2 0 0 4
(DK/Ref/Not Stated) 0.2% - 0.5% 0.5% 0.1% 0.3% - 0.3% 0.4% 0.2% - - 0.3% 0.2% 0.2% - - 0.6%
Q
SUMMARY
1937 257 204 124 750 462 140 472 333 504 426 517 1418 926 1012 539 721 677
T2B 95.8% 94.6% 94.6% 95.6% 96.8% 95.2% 97.0% 95.3% 96.3% 96.7% 95.1% 97.6% 95.2% 94.5% 97.1% 95.7% 96.5% 95.2%
M N

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/FI/G - H/I/JIK/LIM - N/O - PIQIR - SIT/U



FED ELECTION BENCHMARK (15-057032-01)

[Addressing the problems facing Canada's health system] How crucial is it for a party to have a clear plan and be committed to each of the following in terms of determining how you will vote?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION GENDER
Atlantic
SK/MB Canada <40K 40K - <60K 60K - <100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Female 18-34
Base: All respondents 2022 259 156 179 749 492 187 512 350 517 430 481 1539 940 1082 517 659 846
Weighted 2022 272 215 130 775 486 145 495 345 521 448 530 1490 980 1042 563 748 712
Addressing the problems facing Canada's heal
system
Absolutely crucial 73.0% 76.2% 66.9% 66.9% 71.0% 76.7% 80.3% 74.1% 72.5% 73.4% 72.0% 70.6% 73.9% 66.2% 79.5% 69.5% 74.0% 74.8%
CD CDE CDE N P
483 57 67 41 203 88 26 112 83 125 109 137 345 293 190 142 176 164
Important but not crucial 23.9% 21.0% 31.2% 31.7% 26.2% 18.1% 17.9% 22.5% 24.2% 23.9% 24.3% 25.9% 23.2% 29.9% 18.2% 25.2% 23.6% 23.1%
BFG BFG FG o
54 8 3 2 21 19 3 15 10 12 14 14 40 37 17 25 17 12
Not that important 2.7% 2.8% 1.3% 1.4% 2.6% 3.8% 1.8% 2.9% 2.9% 2.3% 3.0% 2.6% 2.7% 3.7% 1.7% 4.5% 2.2% 1.7%
o QR
9 0 1 0 1 7 0 2 1 2 3 5 4 2 7 5 1 3
(DK/Ref/Not Stated) 0.4% - 7% - .1% 1.4% - 0.4% .4% 0.4% 0.7% 0.8% .3% 0.2% .6% 0.8% .1% .4%
E
SUMMARY
1959 264 211 128 754 460 142 479 334 507 432 512 1446 941 1018 533 730 696
T2B 96.9% 97.2% 98.1% 98.6% 97.3% 94.8% 98.2% 96.7% 96.7% 97.3% 96.3% 96.5% 97.0% 96.1% 97.7% 94.7% 97.6% 97.9%
F F N P P

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/FI/G - H/I/JIK/LIM - N/O - PIQIR - SIT/U




FED ELECTION BENCHMARK (15-057032-01)

[Dealing with the Senate once and for all] How crucial is it for a party to have a clear plan and be committed to each of the following in terms of determining how you will vote?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION GENDER
Atlantic
SK/MB Canada <40K 40K - <60K 60K - <100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Female 18-34
Base: All respondents 2022 259 156 179 749 492 187 512 350 517 430 481 1539 940 1082 517 659 846
Weighted 2022 272 215 130 775 486 145 495 345 521 448 530 1490 980 1042 563 748 712
Dealing with the Senate once and for all
Absolutely crucial 39.0% 41.5% 41.3% 34.8% 36.2% 39.9% 45.7% 39.1% 42.3% 39.4% 32.3% 33.0% 41.1% 39.1% 38.8% 31.1% 36.5% 47.8%
DE K KL KL KL PQ
842 120 88 59 344 175 57 202 133 219 204 246 597 384 458 264 327 252
Important but not crucial 41.7% 44.1% 40.9% 45.4% 44.3% 36.0% 39.5% 40.8% 38.4% 42.0% 45.4% 46.3% 40.1% 39.2% 44.0% 46.8% 43.7% 35.5%
F F F M N R R
354 38 33 23 141 98 21 85 64 91 91 97 257 202 152 109 136 109
Not that important 17.5% 14.0% 15.5% 18.0% 18.3% 20.1% 14.2% 17.1% 18.5% 17.5% 20.2% 18.2% 17.2% 20.6% 14.6% 19.4% 18.2% 15.4%
B o
37 1 5 2 9 19 1 15 3 6 9 13 24 11 27 15 12 10
(DK/Ref/Not Stated) 1.8% 0.3% 2.3% 1.8% 1.2% 4.0% 0.6% 3.0% 0.8% 1.1% 2.0% 2.5% 1.6% 1.1% 2.6% 2.7% 1.7% 1.4%
BEG 1J N
SUMMARY
1630 233 177 104 624 369 123 396 279 424 348 420 1209 767 863 439 599 592
T2B 80.6% 85.7% 82.3% 80.2% 80.6% 75.9% 85.2% 79.9% 80.7% 81.4% 77.7% 79.3% 81.2% 78.3% 82.8% 78.0% 80.1% 83.2%
F F N P

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/FI/G - H/I/JIK/LIM - N/O - PIQIR - SIT/U



FED ELECTION BENCHMARK (15-057032-01)

[Taking action on climate change] How crucial is it for a party to have a clear plan and be committed to each of the following in terms of determining how you will vote?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION GENDER
Atlantic
SK/MB Canada <40K 40K - <60K 60K - <100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Female 18-34

Base: All respondents 2022 259 156 179 749 492 187 512 350 517 430 481 1539 940 1082 517 659 846
Weighted 2022 272 215 130 775 486 145 495 345 521 448 530 1490 980 1042 563 748 712
Taking action on climate change

987 148 87 48 352 273 78 250 174 242 213 248 737 453 534 273 371 343
Absolutely crucial 48.8% 54.5% 40.5% 37.1% 45.4% 56.3% 53.8% 50.5% 50.3% 46.5% 47.5% 46.7% 49.5% 46.2% 51.2% 48.5% 49.6% 48.2%

CDE D CDE CDE N

785 100 86 62 317 165 55 175 139 216 170 214 572 379 406 224 272 288

Important but not crucial 38.8% 36.9% 39.9% 47.5% 40.9% 34.1% 37.9% 35.3% 40.4% 41.4% 37.9% 40.3% 38.4% 38.7% 39.0% 39.9% 36.4% 40.5%
BF F

245 23 41 19 106 43 12 68 32 62 65 68 176 146 99 64 104 7

Not that important 12.1% 8.6% 19.0% 15.0% 13.7% 8.9% 8.2% 13.7% 9.3% 11.9% 14.6% 12.9% 11.8% 14.9% 9.5% 11.4% 13.8% 10.8%
BFG BFG BF I [e]
5 0 1 1 0 4 0 3 0 1 0 1 5 2 4 1 1 3
(DK/Ref/Not Stated) 0.3% - 0.5% 0.5% - 0.8% - 0.5% - 0.2% - 0.1% 0.3% 0.2% 0.4% 0.2% 0.2% 0.5%
E E

SUMMARY

1772 248 173 110 669 439 133 425 313 458 383 461 1309 832 940 497 643 631
T2B 87.6% 91.4% 80.4% 84.5% 86.3% 90.4% 91.8% 85.8% 90.7% 87.9% 85.4% 87.0% 87.8% 84.9% 90.2% 88.4% 86.0% 88.7%

CDE CDE CD HK N

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/FIG - H/I/J/KILIM - N/O - PIQIR - S/T/U



FED ELECTION BENCHMARK (15-057032-01)

[Creating Jobs] How crucial is it for a party to have a clear plan and be committed to each of the following in terms of determining how you will vote?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION GENDER
Atlantic
Canada <40K 40K - <60K 60K - <100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Female 18-34
B C D E F G H I J K L M N o] P Q R
Base: All respondents 2022 259 156 179 749 492 187 512 350 517 430 481 1539 940 1082 517 659 846
Weighted 2022 272 215 130 775 486 145 495 345 521 448 530 1490 980 1042 563 748 712
Creating Jobs
1469 193 144 89 561 374 107 369 262 375 302 386 1081 683 785 402 553 513
Absolutely crucial 72.6% 71.1% 66.9% 68.4% 72.4% 77.0% 74.1% 74.5% 76.0% 71.9% 67.4% 72.7% 72.6% 69.7% 75.4% 71.5% 74.0% 72.2%
CD K K K N
498 71 63 39 192 102 32 106 76 129 141 135 364 266 232 137 177 185
Important but not crucial 24.7% 26.1% 29.0% 30.4% 24.8% 20.9% 22.1% 21.4% 22.0% 24.8% 31.5% 25.4% 24.4% 27.1% 22.3% 24.3% 23.6% 26.0%
F F HIJLM [e]
49 7 7 2 19 9 6 19 6 16 5 8 41 28 21 21 17 12
Not that important 2.4% 2.7% 3.4% 1.2% 2.4% 1.8% 3.9% 3.9% 1.8% 3.0% 1.1% 1.6% 2.7% 2.8% 2.1% 3.7% 2.2% 1.6%
KL K R
6 0 1 0 3 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 4 3 3 3 1 2
(DK/Ref/Not Stated) 0.3% - 0.7% - 0.4% 0.2% - 0.2% 0.2% 0.3% - 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.5% 0.2% 0.2%
SUMMARY
1967 264 207 128 753 476 139 475 338 504 444 520 1445 949 1018 539 730 698
T2B 97.3% 97.3% 96.0% 98.8% 97.2% 97.9% 96.1% 95.9% 98.0% 96.7% 98.9% 98.1% 97.0% 96.9% 97.7% 95.8% 97.6% 98.1%
HIM H P

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/FIG - H/I/J/KILIM - N/O - PIQIR - S/T/U



FED ELECTION BENCHMARK (15-057032-01)

[Helping Canadians deal with and save for their retirement] How crucial is it for a party to have a clear plan and be committed to each of the following in terms of determining how you will vote?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION GENDER
Atlantic
SK/MB Canada <40K 40K - <60K 60K - <100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Female 18-34
Base: All respondents 2022 259 156 179 749 492 187 512 350 517 430 481 1539 940 1082 517 659 846
Weighted 2022 272 215 130 775 486 145 495 345 521 448 530 1490 980 1042 563 748 712
Helping Canadians deal with and save for thel
retirement
Absolutely crucial 45.9% 42.8% 41.4% 37.6% 46.7% 49.2% 50.9% 49.7% 50.3% 43.3% 41.0% 43.4% 46.8% 44.2% 47.6% 44.3% 46.6% 46.5%
D D D JK JK K

922 128 111 72 345 205 61 197 146 251 235 258 664 447 475 259 332 331

Important but not crucial 45.6% 47.2% 51.6% 55.3% 44.5% 42.2% 42.0% 39.8% 42.3% 48.2% 52.4% 48.7% 44.6% 45.6% 45.6% 46.0% 44.4% 46.5%
F EFG H HIM H

170 26 15 9 67 42 10 50 25 45 30 42 126 99 71 53 68 49

Not that important 8.4% 9.5% 7.0% 7.1% 8.7% 8.6% 7.1% 10.1% 7.4% 8.5% 6.7% 7.9% 8.5% 10.1% 6.8% 9.4% 9.0% 6.9%
o
2 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 1

(DK/Ref/Not Stated) 0.1% 0.5% - - .1% - - 0.4% - - - - .1% 0.1% .1% 0.2% - 0.1%
SUMMARY

1850 244 200 121 707 444 134 444 320 477 418 488 1361 880 971 509 680 662
T2B 91.5% 90.0% 93.0% 92.9% 91.2% 91.4% 92.9% 89.5% 92.6% 91.5% 93.3% 92.1% 91.4% 89.8% 93.1% 90.4% 91.0% 93.0%

H N

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/FI/G - H/I/JIK/LIM - N/O - PIQIR - SIT/U




FED ELECTION BENCHMARK (15-057032-01)

[Making it easier for small businesses to be successful] How crucial is it for a party to have a clear plan and be committed to each of the following in terms of determining how you will vote?

Weighted
esses to be

2022

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION GENDER
Atlantic
SK/MB Canada <40K 40K - <60K 60K - <100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Female 18-34
Base: All respondents 2022 259 156 179 749 492 187 512 350 517 430 481 1539 940 1082 517 659 846
272 215 130 775 486 145 495 345 521 448 530 1490 980 1042 563 748 712

Absolutely crucial 47.5% 43.6% 53.0% 41.5% 42.2% 55.8% 52.8% 50.7% 50.5% 45.7% 44.3% 51.0% 46.2% 47.0% 48.0% 44.5% 49.1% 48.2%
DE BDE DE K
899 130 93 70 367 180 60 199 143 237 219 222 677 435 464 254 328 317
Important but not crucial 44.5% 47.8% 43.1% 53.6% 47.4% 37.0% 41.6% 40.2% 41.5% 45.6% 48.9% 41.8% 45.5% 44.4% 44.6% 45.1% 43.9% 44.6%
F FG F HIL H
161 23 8 6 80 35 8 44 27 45 30 38 123 85 7 59 52 50
Not that important 8.0% 8.6% 3.9% 5.0% 10.4% 7.1% 5.6% 8.9% 7.9% 8.7% 6.8% 7.2% 8.3% 8.6% 7.4% 10.4% 7.0% 7.1%
CD QR
1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
(DK/Ref/Not Stated) 0 - - - 0.1% - - 0.2% - - - - 0.1% - 0.1% - - 0.1%
SUMMARY
1860 248 207 124 694 451 136 451 318 476 418 492 1366 895 965 504 695 660
T2B 92.0% 91.4% 96.1% 95.0% 89.5% 92.9% 94.4% 90.9% 92.1% 91.3% 93.2% 92.8% 91.7% 91.4% 92.6% 89.6% 93.0% 92.8%
E E E P P

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/FIG - H/I/JIK/LIM - N/O - P/QIR - SIT/U




FED ELECTION BENCHMARK (15-057032-01)

[Investing in public transit] How crucial is it for a party to have a clear plan and be committed to each of the following in terms of determining how you will vote?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION GENDER
Atlantic
Canada 40K - <60K 60K - <100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Female 18-34

Base: All respondents 2022 259 156 179 749 492 187 512 350 517 430 481 1539 940 1082 517 659 846
Weighted 2022 272 215 130 775 486 145 495 345 521 448 530 1490 980 1042 563 748 712
Investing in public transit

611 76 54 21 266 161 33 156 107 143 130 152 459 300 311 179 233 199
Absolutely crucial 30.2% 27.9% 25.1% 16.1% 34.4% 33.2% 23.0% 31.5% 31.0% 27.5% 29.0% 28.6% 30.8% 30.7% 29.8% 31.9% 31.1% 28.0%

D CDG DG

1056 150 119 72 392 242 81 252 182 286 229 274 781 482 574 305 360 390

Important but not crucial 52.2% 55.1% 55.2% 55.7% 50.6% 49.8% 56.3% 50.9% 52.6% 54.9% 51.0% 51.7% 52.4% 49.2% 55.1% 54.3% 48.2% 54.8%
N Q Q

348 46 43 36 115 78 30 85 54 92 90 102 246 194 155 78 151 119

Not that important 17.2% 17.0% 19.7% 27.7% 14.8% 16.2% 20.8% 17.2% 15.6% 17.6% 20.0% 19.3% 16.5% 19.8% 14.8% 13.8% 20.2% 16.7%
BEF E [e] P
6 0 0 1 2 4 0 2 3 0 0 2 4 4 3 0 3 3
(DK/Ref/Not Stated) 0.3% - - 0.5% 0.2% 0.9% - 0.3% 0.8% - - 0.4% 0.3% 0.4% 0.2% - 0.5% 0.4%
J

SUMMARY

1668 225 173 93 659 403 115 409 289 429 359 426 1240 783 885 485 593 590
T2B 82.5% 83.0% 80.3% 71.8% 85.0% 83.0% 79.2% 82.5% 83.6% 82.4% 80.0% 80.3% 83.2% 79.9% 84.9% 86.2% 79.3% 82.9%

D D D N Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/FIG - H/I/J/KILIM - N/O - PIQIR - S/T/U



FED ELECTION BENCHMARK (15-057032-01)

[Making sure our communities are safe from crime] How crucial is it for a party to have a clear plan and be committed to each of the following in terms of determining how you will vote?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION GENDER
Atlantic
SK/MB Canada <40K 40K - <60K 60K - <100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Female 18-34
Base: All respondents 2022 259 156 179 749 492 187 512 350 517 430 481 1539 940 1082 517 659 846
Weighted 2022 272 215 130 775 486 145 495 345 521 448 530 1490 980 1042 563 748 712
Making e our communities are safe from crim
Absolutely crucial 53.7% 48.6% 58.6% 52.9% 50.5% 60.5% 50.4% 57.7% 54.3% 51.6% 48.2% 58.3% 52.1% 50.3% 56.8% 54.7% 54.8% 51.6%
BEG KM JKM N

782 117 79 53 322 155 57 171 135 206 200 187 594 393 389 209 283 291

Important but not crucial 38.7% 43.0% 36.9% 40.5% 41.5% 32.0% 39.1% 34.6% 39.1% 39.4% 44.5% 35.3% 39.9% 40.1% 37.3% 37.1% 37.8% 40.8%
F F F HL H

148 21 8 9 60 36 15 38 23 45 31 31 117 89 59 44 53 52

Not that important 7.3% 7.7% 3.8% 6.6% 7.7% 7.3% 10.5% 7.6% 6.6% 8.6% 7.0% 5.9% 7.8% 9.1% 5.7% 7.8% 7.1% 7.3%
[} o
7 2 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 2 1 3 3 4 2 3 2 2

(DK/Ref/Not Stated) 0.3% 0.8% 0.7% - .3% 0.2% - 0.2% - 0.4% 0.3% 0.5% 0.2% 0.4% .2% 0.5% 0.3% 0.2%
SUMMARY

1867 249 206 121 713 449 129 457 323 474 416 496 1370 886 981 516 693 658
T2B 92.3% 91.5% 95.5% 93.4% 92.0% 92.5% 89.5% 92.2% 93.4% 91.0% 92.7% 93.6% 92.0% 90.5% 94.1% 91.8% 92.6% 92.5%

G N

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/FI/G - H/I/JIK/LIM - N/O - PIQIR - SIT/IU




FED ELECTION BENCHMARK (15-057032-01)

[Absolutely crucial SUMMARY] How crucial is it for a party to have a clear plan and be committed to each of the following in terms of determining how you will vote?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION GENDER
Atlantic
SK/MB Canada 40K - <60K 60K - <100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Female
Base: All respondents 2022 259 156 179 749 492 187 512 350 517 430 481 1539 940 1082 517 659 846
Weighted 2022 272 215 130 775 486 145 495 345 521 448 530 1490 980 1042 563 748 712
958 109 100 57 357 265 70 246 178 242 186 266 691 752 506 257 382 319
Keeping my taxes low 47.4% 40.2% 46.3% 44.2% 46.0% 54.6% 48.2% 49.7% 51.7% 46.3% 41.5% 50.2% 46.4% 46.1% 48.6% 45.6% 51.1% 44.9%
BDE K K K R
Managing the economy in tough economic times 1543 212 172 96 593 362 107 361 271 392 348 406 1135 718 824 412 569 561
9ing Y 0 76.3% 78.0% 79.8% 74.2% 76.5% 74.6% 74.1% 72.8% 78.5% 75.2% 77.5% 76.6% 76.2% 73.3% 79.1% 73.3% 76.1% 78.8%
N P
Helping families deal with the cost of child care 770 113 75 56 287 175 64 204 143 190 148 271 499 325 445 256 300 214
ping 38.1% 41.5% 34.9% 43.0% 37.0% 36.0% 44.6% 41.3% 41.5% 36.5% 33.1% 51.1% 33.5% 33.1% 42.7% 45.5% 40.1% 30.1%
F KM KM HIJKM N R R
Being committed to fighting terrorists like the Islamic 787 83 101 53 292 207 52 206 142 193 165 213 573 342 445 175 301 311
State, or ISIL 38.9% 30.4% 46.8% 40.4% 37.6% 42.6% 36.2% 41.6% 41.2% 36.9% 36.7% 40.2% 38.5% 34.9% 42.7% 31.1% 40.2% 43.7%
BE B B B N P P
Helping Canadians deal with the rising cost of livin 1298 165 123 79 511 323 98 348 252 317 239 371 925 594 704 390 516 392
ping 9 9 64.2% 60.8% 57.3% 60.4% 65.9% 66.4% 67.5% 70.2% 73.0% 60.8% 53.4% 69.9% 62.1% 60.6% 67.5% 69.2% 69.0% 55.1%
[} [} JKM JKM K JKM K N R R
Addressing the problems facing Canada's health 1477 207 144 87 550 372 116 367 251 382 323 374 1100 649 828 391 554 532
system 73.0% 76.2% 66.9% 66.9% 71.0% 76.7% 80.3% 74.1% 72.5% 73.4% 72.0% 70.6% 73.9% 66.2% 79.5% 69.5% 74.0% 74.8%
CD CDE CDE N P
Dealing with the Senate once and for all 788 113 89 45 281 194 66 194 146 205 145 175 612 383 405 175 273 340
9 39.0% 41.5% 41.3% 34.8% 36.2% 39.9% 45.7% 39.1% 42.3% 39.4% 32.3% 33.0% 41.1% 39.1% 38.8% 31.1% 36.5% 47.8%
DE K KL KL KL PQ
987 148 87 48 352 273 78 250 174 242 213 248 737 453 534 273 371 343
Taking action on climate change 48.8% 54.5% 40.5% 37.1% 45.4% 56.3% 53.8% 50.5% 50.3% 46.5% 47.5% 46.7% 49.5% 46.2% 51.2% 48.5% 49.6% 48.2%
CDE D CDE CDE N
1469 193 144 89 561 374 107 369 262 375 302 386 1081 683 785 402 553 513
Creating Jobs 72.6% 71.1% 66.9% 68.4% 72.4% 77.0% 74.1% 74.5% 76.0% 71.9% 67.4% 72.7% 72.6% 69.7% 75.4% 71.5% 74.0% 72.2%
CD K K K N
Helping Canadians deal with and save for their 929 116 89 49 362 239 74 246 174 226 184 230 698 433 496 249 348 331
i it 45.9% 42.8% 41.4% 37.6% 46.7% 49.2% 50.9% 49.7% 50.3% 43.3% 41.0% 43.4% 46.8% 44.2% 47.6% 44.3% 46.6% 46.5%
D D D JK JK K
Making it easier for small businesses o be successful 961 118 114 54 327 271 76 251 174 238 198 270 688 460 500 251 367 343
9 47.5% 43.6% 53.0% 41.5% 42.2% 55.8% 52.8% 50.7% 50.5% 45.7% 44.3% 51.0% 46.2% 47.0% 48.0% 44.5% 49.1% 48.2%
DE BDE DE K
611 76 54 21 266 161 33 156 107 143 130 152 459 300 311 179 233 199
Investing in public transit 30.2% 27.9% 25.1% 16.1% 34.4% 33.2% 23.0% 31.5% 31.0% 27.5% 29.0% 28.6% 30.8% 30.7% 29.8% 31.9% 31.1% 28.0%
D CDG DG
Making sure our communities are safe from crime 1085 132 126 69 391 294 73 286 187 269 216 309 776 493 592 308 410 367
9 53.7% 48.6% 58.6% 52.9% 50.5% 60.5% 50.4% 57.7% 54.3% 51.6% 48.2% 58.3% 52.1% 50.3% 56.8% 54.7% 54.8% 51.6%
BEG KM JKM N

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/FIG - H/I/JIK/LIM - N/O - P/QIR - SIT/U



FED ELECTION BENCHMARK (15-057032-01)

SUMMARY How crucial is it for a party to have a clear plan and be committed to each of the following in terms of determining how you will vote?

Being
committed Addressing
Managing to fighting the Helping Making it
the Helping terrorists Helping problems Canadians  easier for Making sure
economy in families deal like the Canadians facing Dealing with Taking deal with small our
tough with the Islamic deal with the Canada's the Senate  action on and save for businesses Investing in communitie
Keeping my economic cost of child State, or rising cost health once and for climate Creating their to be public s are safe
taxes low times care ISIL of living system all change Jobs retirement  successful transit from crime
Base: All respondents 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022
Weighted 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022
. 958 1543 ﬁo 787 1298 14% 788 987 1469 929 961 611 1085
Absolutely crucial 47.4% 76.3% 38.1% 38.9% 64.2% 73.0% 39.0% 48.8% 72.6% 45.9% 47.5% 30.2% 53.7%
R 857 418 918 857 639 483 842 785 498 922 899 1056 782
Important but not crucial 42.4% 20.7% 45.4% 42.4% 31.6% 23.9% 41.7% 38.8% 24.7% 45.6% 44.5% 52.2% 38.7%
. 200 54 330 365 81 54 354 245 49 170 161 348 148
Not that important 9.9% 2.7% 16.3% 18.1% 4.0% 2.7% 17.5% 12.1% 2.4% 8.4% 8.0% 17.2% 7.3%
7 7 4 13 4 9 37 5 6 2 1 6 7
(DK/Ref/Not Stated) 0.4% 0.4% 0.2% 0.6% 0.2% 0.4% 1.8% 0.3% 0.3% 0.1% 0 0.3% 0.3%




FED ELECTION BENCHMARK (15-057032-01)

[Keeping my taxes low] And, which party and leader will do the best job on each issue if elected on October 19th?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION GENDER
Atlantic
SK/MB Canada <40K 40K - <60K 60K - <100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Female 18-34
Base: All respondents 2022 259 156 179 749 492 187 512 350 517 430 481 1539 940 1082 517 659 846
Weighted 2022 272 215 130 775 486 145 495 345 521 448 530 1490 980 1042 563 748 712
The Conservatives led by Prime Minister Stephen 775 100 119 59 330 132 35 165 115 196 214 214 561 447 329 182 298 296
Harper 38.3% 37.0% 55.1% 45.2% 42.6% 27.1% 24.5% 33.4% 33.3% 37.7% 47.8% 40.4% 37.7% 45.6% 31.6% 32.3% 39.8% 41.6%
FG BEFG FG FG HIJLM HI o P P
504 70 37 30 209 99 58 119 91 139 107 121 383 213 291 160 185 158
The Liberals led by Justin Trudeau 24.9% 25.8% 17.1% 23.4% 27.0% 20.5% 39.9% 24.0% 26.5% 26.7% 24.0% 22.7% 25.7% 21.7% 27.9% 28.5% 24.7% 22.2%
C CF BCDEF N R
584 85 57 34 194 172 41 164 113 153 103 141 443 253 331 172 207 205
The NDP led by Thomas Mulcair 28.9% 31.4% 26.6% 25.9% 25.1% 35.4% 28.6% 33.0% 32.7% 29.3% 23.0% 26.5% 29.8% 25.8% 31.8% 30.5% 27.7% 28.8%
E CDE KL K K K N
38 0 0 0 0 38 0 18 8 9 1 16 23 17 22 14 15 9
The Bloc led by Gilles Duceppe 1.9% - - - - 7.9% - 3.6% 2.4% 1.8% 0.2% 2.9% 1.5% 1.7% 2.1% 2.6% 2.0% 1.3%
BCDEG KM K K K K
121 16 3 7 41 44 10 30 18 23 23 39 80 51 70 34 43 43
(DK/Ref/Not Stated) 6.0% 5.7% 1.2% 5.4% 5.3% 9.0% 7.0% 6.0% 5.1% 4.5% 5.0% 7.4% 5.3% 5.2% 6.7% 6.0% 5.8% 6.1%
C C [} CE [}
SUMMARY
1279 171 156 89 539 231 93 284 206 336 322 335 944 659 620 342 482 454
T2B 63.2% 62.8% 72.3% 68.6% 69.6% 47.6% 64.4% 57.3% 59.8% 64.4% 71.8% 63.2% 63.4% 67.3% 59.5% 60.8% 64.5% 63.8%
F F F BF F H HIJLM H o
622 85 57 34 194 211 41 182 121 162 104 156 466 270 353 186 222 214
L2B 30.8% 31.4% 26.6% 25.9% 25.1% 43.4% 28.6% 36.7% 35.1% 31.1% 23.2% 29.5% 31.3% 27.5% 33.8% 33.1% 29.7% 30.1%
E BCDEG KLM K K K K N

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/FI/G - H/I/JIK/LIM - N/O - P/QIR - SIT/U



FED ELECTION BENCHMARK (15-057032-01)

[Managing the economy in tough economic times] And, which party and leader will do the best job on each issue if elected on October 19th?

REGION

SK/MB

Atlantic
Canada

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

40K - <60K 60K - <100K

100K+

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Kids

No Kids

GENDER

Female

18-34

Base: All respondents

2022

259

156

179

749

492

187

512

350

517

430

481

1539

940

1082

517

659

846

Weighted

2022

272

215

130

775

486

145

495

345

521

448

530

1490

980

1042

563

748

712

The Conservatives led by Prime Minister Stephen 772 93 121 65 326 128 38 158 122 198 208 220 551 403 368 166 305 301
Harper 38.2% 34.3% 56.3% 50.1% 42.1% 26.4% 26.1% 31.8% 35.2% 38.0% 46.4% 41.5% 37.0% 41.2% 35.3% 29.5% 40.7% 42.3%
F BEFG BFG BFG H HIIM H H [e] P P
540 76 32 28 232 107 66 126 96 153 113 134 406 259 281 172 195 173
The Liberals led by Justin Trudeau 26.7% 28.0% 14.9% 21.2% 29.9% 22.0% 45.8% 25.4% 27.9% 29.4% 25.3% 25.3% 27.3% 26.4% 27.0% 30.6% 26.1% 24.3%
o} CDF BCDEF R
568 89 59 33 179 175 34 169 101 142 108 133 436 256 312 175 198 195
The NDP led by Thomas Mulcair 28.1% 32.6% 27.6% 25.4% 23.1% 36.0% 23.4% 34.1% 29.4% 27.3% 24.0% 25.0% 29.2% 26.1% 30.0% 31.1% 26.5% 27.4%
EG DEG JKLM K
34 0 0 0 0 34 0 14 8 8 2 12 23 16 19 11 14 9
The Bloc led by Gilles Duceppe 1.7% - - - - 7.1% - 2.8% 2.4% 1.6% 0.4% 2.2% 1.5% 1.6% 1.8% 2.0% 1.9% 1.3%
BCDEG K K K
107 14 3 4 38 42 7 29 17 19 17 32 74 46 62 38 36 34
(DK/Ref/Not Stated) 5.3% 5.1% 1.2% 3.2% 5.0% 8.6% 4.6% 5.9% 5.1% 3.6% 3.9% 6.0% 4.9% 4.7% 5.9% 6.8% 4.8% 4.7%
o} [} CDE C
SUMMARY
1312 169 153 93 558 235 104 283 218 352 321 354 958 662 649 338 500 474
T2B 64.9% 62.3% 71.2% 71.3% 72.0% 48.3% 72.0% 57.2% 63.1% 67.5% 71.7% 66.8% 64.3% 67.6% 62.3% 60.1% 66.8% 66.6%
F F F BF BF H HIM H H [) P P
603 89 59 33 179 209 34 183 110 151 109 144 459 272 331 186 212 204
L2B 29.8% 32.6% 27.6% 25.4% 23.1% 43.1% 23.4% 36.9% 31.8% 28.9% 24.4% 27.2% 30.8% 27.7% 31.7% 33.1% 28.4% 28.7%
EG BCDEG JKLM K K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/FIG - H/I/J/KILIM - N/O - PIQIR - S/T/U




FED ELECTION BENCHMARK (15-057032-01)

[Helping families deal with the cost of child care] And, which party and leader will do the best job on each issue if elected on October 19th?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION GENDER
Atlantic
SK/MB Canada 40K - <60K 60K - <100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Female 18-34
Base: All respondents 2022 259 156 179 749 492 187 512 350 517 430 481 1539 940 1082 517 659 846
Weighted 2022 272 215 130 775 486 145 495 345 521 448 530 1490 980 1042 563 748 712
Helping fa s deal with the cost of child c
The Conservatives led by Prime Minister Stephen 507 64 90 47 205 7 24 130 85 128 105 141 366 251 256 123 189 195
Harper 25.1% 23.5% 41.8% 36.3% 26.5% 15.8% 16.9% 26.3% 24.6% 24.6% 23.5% 26.7% 24.5% 25.6% 24.6% 21.9% 25.2% 27.5%
F BEFG BEFG FG P

539 69 50 30 215 114 61 138 86 144 113 133 407 247 292 178 207 155

The Liberals led by Justin Trudeau 26.7% 25.3% 23.3% 23.3% 27.8% 23.4% 42.2% 27.8% 24.9% 27.7% 25.3% 25.0% 27.3% 25.2% 28.0% 31.6% 27.7% 21.7%
BCDEF R R

814 129 71 48 316 198 52 180 146 217 203 203 611 411 404 214 290 311

The NDP led by Thomas Mulcair 40.3% 47.6% 33.2% 37.0% 40.8% 40.8% 35.7% 36.2% 42.3% 41.7% 45.2% 38.3% 41.0% 41.9% 38.7% 37.9% 38.8% 43.7%
CDG HL P

53 0 0 0 0 53 0 21 10 16 6 24 29 27 26 13 29 11

The Bloc led by Gilles Duceppe 2.6% - - - - 10.8% - 4.2% 2.8% 3.0% 1.4% 4.5% 1.9% 2.7% 2.5% 2.4% 3.8% 1.5%
BCDEG KM KM R

109 10 4 4 38 45 8 27 19 16 21 29 78 44 65 35 34 40

(DK/Ref/Not Stated) 5.4% 3.6% 1.7% 3.3% 5.0% 9.3% 5.3% 5.5% 5.4% 3.0% 4.7% 5.5% 5.2% 4.5% 6.2% 6.2% 4.5% 5.6%
BCDE J

SUMMARY

1046 133 140 78 420 190 85 268 171 273 219 274 772 498 548 301 395 350
T2B 51.7% 48.9% 65.1% 59.6% 54.2% 39.2% 59.1% 54.2% 49.5% 52.3% 48.8% 51.7% 51.8% 50.8% 52.6% 53.4% 52.9% 49.2%

F BEF BF F BF

867 129 71 48 316 251 52 200 156 233 209 227 640 438 429 227 319 322

L2B 42.9% 47.6% 33.2% 37.0% 40.8% 51.6% 35.7% 40.4% 45.0% 44.7% 46.5% 42.8% 43.0% 44.7% 41.2% 40.3% 42.6% 45.2%
CDG CDEG

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/FIG - H/I/J/KILIM - N/O - PIQIR - S/T/U



FED ELECTION BENCHMARK (15-057032-01)

[Being committed to fighting terrorists like the Islamic State, or ISIL] And, which party and leader will do the best job on each issue if elected on October 19th?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION GENDER
Atlantic
SK/MB Canada <40K 40K - <60K 60K - <100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Female 18-34
Base: All respondents 2022 259 156 179 749 492 187 512 350 517 430 481 1539 940 1082 517 659 846
Weighted 2022 272 215 130 775 486 145 495 345 521 448 530 1490 980 1042 563 748 712
Being committed to fighting terrorists like
Islamic State, or ISIL
The Conservatives led by Prime Minister Stephen 1057 139 139 7 430 211 61 218 171 294 278 310 747 570 487 271 398 388
Harper 52.3% 51.3% 64.7% 59.4% 55.4% 43.4% 42.1% 44.0% 49.4% 56.4% 62.1% 58.5% 50.1% 58.1% 46.8% 48.1% 53.3% 54.5%
F BEFG FG FG HIM HIM HIM H [e] P
417 57 38 25 167 80 51 112 76 111 82 100 317 180 237 134 156 127
The Liberals led by Justin Trudeau 20.6% 20.8% 17.7% 18.9% 21.6% 16.4% 34.9% 22.6% 21.9% 21.3% 18.2% 18.9% 21.3% 18.4% 22.7% 23.7% 20.9% 17.9%
F BCDEF N R
388 55 35 21 132 119 25 122 71 83 63 75 312 163 225 112 138 138
The NDP led by Thomas Mulcair 19.2% 20.3% 16.4% 16.1% 17.0% 24.5% 17.5% 24.7% 20.4% 15.9% 14.1% 14.2% 21.0% 16.6% 21.6% 19.8% 18.4% 19.4%
CDE JKL KL JKL N
26 0 0 0 0 26 0 10 7 5 1 2 24 12 13 6 10 10
The Bloc led by Gilles Duceppe 1.3% - - - - 5.3% - 1.9% 2.2% 1.0% 0.2% 0.4% 1.6% 1.3% 1.3% 1.1% 1.3% 1.4%
BCDEG KL KL KL
135 21 3 7 46 51 8 33 21 28 24 42 90 55 80 41 46 48
(DK/Ref/Not Stated) 6.7% 7.6% 1.2% 5.6% 5.9% 10.4% 5.4% 6.8% 6.2% 5.4% 5.4% 8.0% 6.1% 5.6% 7.6% 7.3% 6.1% 6.8%
o} [} [} CEG [}
SUMMARY
1474 196 177 102 597 290 111 330 246 405 360 410 1063 750 724 404 554 515
T2B 72.9% 72.1% 82.4% 78.3% 77.0% 59.8% 77.1% 66.6% 71.3% 77.7% 80.3% 77.4% 71.4% 76.5% 69.5% 71.8% 74.2% 72.4%
F BF F F F HIM HIM HIM H o
413 55 35 21 132 145 25 132 78 88 64 7 336 175 238 118 147 148
L2B 20.4% 20.3% 16.4% 16.1% 17.0% 29.8% 17.5% 26.6% 22.6% 16.9% 14.3% 14.6% 22.6% 17.9% 22.9% 20.9% 19.7% 20.8%
BCDEG JKL JKL JKL N

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/FIG - H/I/J/KILIM - N/O - PIQIR - SIT/U



FED ELECTION BENCHMARK (15-057032-01)

[Helping Canadians deal with the rising cost of living] And, which party and leader will do the best job on each issue if elected on October 19th?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION GENDER
Atlantic
SK/MB Canada 40K - <60K 60K - <100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Female 18-34
B C D E F G H I J K L M N o] P Q R
Base: All respondents 2022 259 156 179 749 492 187 512 350 517 430 481 1539 940 1082 517 659 846
Weighted 2022 272 215 130 775 486 145 495 345 521 448 530 1490 980 1042 563 748 712

Helping Canadians deal with the rising cost
|

The Conservatives led by Prime Minister Stephen 567 71 101 47 242 84 23 127 93 143 136 164 404 294 273 117 220 231
Harper 28.1% 26.1% 46.8% 36.5% 31.2% 17.2% 16.1% 25.7% 27.0% 27.3% 30.4% 30.9% 27.1% 30.0% 26.2% 20.7% 29.4% 32.5%
FG BEFG BFG FG P P
555 63 36 36 247 109 65 120 93 160 127 136 419 249 306 179 206 169
The Liberals led by Justin Trudeau 27.5% 23.3% 16.8% 27.4% 31.8% 22.4% 44.6% 24.2% 26.8% 30.7% 28.3% 25.6% 28.2% 25.4% 29.4% 31.9% 27.6% 23.8%
[} BCF BCDEF H R
747 121 76 40 251 211 49 205 134 186 162 183 564 366 381 223 263 261
The NDP led by Thomas Mulcair 36.9% 44.5% 35.3% 30.7% 32.3% 43.5% 33.8% 41.3% 38.8% 35.6% 36.2% 34.5% 37.8% 37.3% 36.6% 39.6% 35.2% 36.7%
DEG DEG L
37 0 0 0 0 37 0 15 11 9 1 15 22 19 18 10 17 9
The Bloc led by Gilles Duceppe 1.8% - - - - 7.6% - 3.0% 3.1% 1.8% 0.2% 2.8% 1.5% 1.9% 1.7% 1.9% 2.3% 1.3%
BCDEG KM KM K K K
116 17 3 7 36 45 8 28 15 23 22 33 81 52 64 33 41 41
(DK/Ref/Not Stated) 5.7% 6.2% 1.2% 5.5% 4.7% 9.3% 5.4% 5.7% 4.4% 4.5% 4.9% 6.2% 5.4% 5.3% 6.1% 5.9% 5.5% 5.8%
C o} [} CE [}
SUMMARY
1123 134 137 83 488 193 88 247 186 303 263 300 823 543 579 296 426 401
2B 55.5% 49.4% 63.5% 63.8% 63.0% 39.6% 60.8% 49.9% 53.8% 58.1% 58.7% 56.5% 55.2% 55.4% 55.6% 52.6% 57.0% 56.3%
F BF BF BF BF H H H H
784 121 76 40 251 248 49 220 144 195 163 198 586 385 399 234 280 270
L2B 38.8% 44.5% 35.3% 30.7% 32.3% 51.0% 33.8% 44.3% 41.8% 37.4% 36.4% 37.3% 39.3% 39.3% 38.3% 41.5% 37.5% 37.9%
DEG CDEG JKL

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/FIG - H/I/J/KILIM - N/O - PIQIR - S/T/U




FED ELECTION BENCHMARK (15-057032-01)

[Addressing the problems facing Canada's health system] And, which party and leader will do the best job on each issue if elected on October 19th?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION GENDER
Atlantic
SK/MB Canada 40K - <60K 60K - <100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Female 18-34
Base: All respondents 2022 259 156 179 749 492 187 512 350 517 430 481 1539 940 1082 517 659 846
Weighted 2022 272 215 130 775 486 145 495 345 521 448 530 1490 980 1042 563 748 712
Addressin e problems facing Canada'
system
The Conservatives led by Prime Minister Stephen 523 61 97 44 221 7 21 129 78 138 116 142 381 267 256 107 209 207
Harper 25.9% 22.6% 45.2% 34.1% 28.6% 15.8% 14.8% 26.0% 22.5% 26.4% 25.8% 26.8% 25.5% 27.3% 24.5% 19.0% 27.9% 29.1%
FG BDEFG BFG FG P P

557 69 37 31 238 114 68 120 98 156 123 145 412 264 293 183 199 175

The Liberals led by Justin Trudeau 27.5% 25.4% 17.3% 23.7% 30.7% 23.5% 47.0% 24.3% 28.5% 29.9% 27.4% 27.3% 27.7% 27.0% 28.1% 32.6% 26.6% 24.6%
CF BCDEF H QR

775 128 77 47 275 202 47 202 143 190 179 185 590 377 399 224 277 274

The NDP led by Thomas Mulcair 38.3% 47.0% 35.8% 36.0% 35.5% 41.6% 32.6% 40.7% 41.3% 36.5% 40.0% 34.9% 39.6% 38.5% 38.2% 39.8% 37.1% 38.5%
CDEG EG

42 0 0 0 0 42 0 18 9 11 2 14 28 20 22 10 19 12

The Bloc led by Gilles Duceppe 2.1% - - - - 8.6% - 3.6% 2.6% 2.1% 0.4% 2.6% 1.9% 2.0% 2.1% 1.9% 2.6% 1.7%
BCDEG KM K K K K

125 14 4 8 41 51 8 27 18 26 28 44 79 52 73 38 43 43

(DK/Ref/Not Stated) 6.2% 5.0% 1.7% 6.1% 5.3% 10.4% 5.5% 5.4% 5.1% 5.0% 6.3% 8.3% 5.3% 5.3% 7.0% 6.8% 5.8% 6.1%
C BCE JM

SUMMARY

1080 130 135 75 459 191 89 249 176 294 239 287 793 531 548 290 408 382
T2B 53.4% 48.0% 62.5% 57.8% 59.2% 39.4% 61.8% 50.3% 51.0% 56.3% 53.2% 54.2% 53.2% 54.2% 52.6% 51.5% 54.6% 53.7%

F BF BF BF BF

817 128 7 47 275 244 47 220 152 202 181 199 618 397 421 234 297 286

L2B 40.4% 47.0% 35.8% 36.0% 35.5% 50.2% 32.6% 44.3% 43.9% 38.7% 40.4% 37.5% 41.5% 40.5% 40.4% 41.7% 39.7% 40.2%
CDEG CDEG L

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/FIG - H/I/J/KILIM - N/O - PIQIR - S/T/U



FED ELECTION BENCHMARK (15-057032-01)

[Dealing with the Senate once and for all] And, which party and leader will do the best job on each issue if elected on October 19th?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION GENDER
Atlantic
SK/MB Canada 40K - <60K 60K - <100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Female 18-34
Base: All respondents 2022 259 156 179 749 492 187 512 350 517 430 481 1539 940 1082 517 659 846
Weighted 2022 272 215 130 775 486 145 495 345 521 448 530 1490 980 1042 563 748 712
Dealing with the Senate once and for all
The Conservatives led by Prime Minister Stephen 589 71 106 50 251 86 25 130 99 142 151 161 428 299 290 138 229 223
Harper 29.1% 26.3% 49.2% 38.2% 32.4% 17.8% 17.1% 26.3% 28.7% 27.2% 33.8% 30.4% 28.7% 30.5% 27.8% 24.5% 30.6% 31.3%
FG BDEFG BFG FG HJ P P
553 7 41 32 231 116 57 133 90 156 120 138 415 269 284 168 208 176
The Liberals led by Justin Trudeau 27.3% 28.2% 19.2% 24.3% 29.7% 23.9% 39.2% 26.9% 26.2% 30.0% 26.7% 26.0% 27.9% 27.4% 27.3% 29.9% 27.9% 24.8%
o} CF BCDEF R
671 105 58 40 236 178 54 175 129 174 138 164 507 317 354 197 233 242
The NDP led by Thomas Mulcair 33.2% 38.8% 27.0% 30.5% 30.5% 36.7% 37.1% 35.3% 37.2% 33.5% 30.9% 30.9% 34.0% 32.3% 34.0% 34.9% 31.1% 34.0%
CE CE [}
45 0 0 0 0 45 0 17 8 13 3 14 31 23 22 10 21 14
The Bloc led by Gilles Duceppe 2.2% - - - - 9.2% - 3.5% 2.4% 2.4% 0.7% 2.6% 2.1% 2.3% 2.1% 1.8% 2.8% 2.0%
BCDEG K K K
164 18 10 9 57 60 9 40 19 36 36 53 109 73 91 50 57 57
(DK/Ref/Not Stated) 8.1% 6.7% 4.6% 7.0% 7.4% 12.4% 6.6% 8.1% 5.5% 6.9% 8.0% 10.1% 7.3% 7.4% 8.7% 8.9% 7.6% 8.0%
BCEG |
SUMMARY
1142 148 147 81 482 203 81 263 189 298 271 299 843 568 574 306 437 399
T2B 56.5% 54.5% 68.3% 62.4% 62.2% 41.7% 56.3% 53.1% 54.9% 57.2% 60.5% 56.4% 56.6% 57.9% 55.1% 54.3% 58.5% 56.1%
F BFG F BF F H
716 105 58 40 236 223 54 192 137 187 141 178 538 339 377 207 253 256
L2B 35.4% 38.8% 27.0% 30.5% 30.5% 45.9% 37.1% 38.7% 39.6% 35.9% 31.5% 33.6% 36.1% 34.6% 36.2% 36.8% 33.9% 35.9%
CE CDEG C K K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/FIG - H/I/J/KILIM - N/O - PIQIR - SIT/U



FED ELECTION BENCHMARK (15-057032-01)

[Taking action on climate change] And, which party and leader will do the best job on each issue if elected on October 19th?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION GENDER
Atlantic
SK/MB Canada <40K 40K - <60K 60K - <100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Female 18-34
B C D E F G H I J K L M N o] P Q R
Base: All respondents 2022 259 156 179 749 492 187 512 350 517 430 481 1539 940 1082 517 659 846
Weighted 2022 272 215 130 775 486 145 495 345 521 448 530 1490 980 1042 563 748 712
The Conservatives led by Prime Minister Stephen 416 47 72 40 178 61 18 110 67 101 86 115 300 208 208 91 161 164
Harper 20.6% 17.3% 33.4% 30.5% 22.9% 12.6% 12.6% 22.3% 19.3% 19.3% 19.2% 21.8% 20.2% 21.2% 19.9% 16.2% 21.5% 23.0%
BEFG BEFG FG P P
605 82 53 43 255 106 66 140 102 165 134 158 446 286 319 183 215 207
The Liberals led by Justin Trudeau 29.9% 30.3% 24.5% 33.2% 32.9% 21.9% 45.5% 28.2% 29.4% 31.7% 29.9% 29.8% 30.0% 29.2% 30.6% 32.6% 28.7% 29.1%
F F CF BCDEF
846 128 81 38 301 245 53 198 152 225 206 213 633 422 424 245 321 280
The NDP led by Thomas Mulcair 41.8% 47.1% 37.6% 29.2% 38.8% 50.5% 36.6% 39.9% 44.1% 43.1% 46.0% 40.2% 42.5% 43.0% 40.7% 43.6% 42.9% 39.4%
DEG D CDEG
33 0 0 0 0 33 0 15 7 7 2 8 25 12 21 8 15 10
The Bloc led by Gilles Duceppe 1.6% - - - - 6.8% - 2.9% 2.1% 1.4% 0.5% 1.6% 1.6% 1.3% 2.0% 1.4% 2.0% 1.4%
BCDEG K K
122 14 10 9 41 40 8 33 17 24 20 35 86 52 70 35 36 51
(DK/Ref/Not Stated) 6.1% 5.2% 4.5% 7.1% 5.3% 8.3% 5.4% 6.7% 5.0% 4.6% 4.5% 6.7% 5.8% 5.3% 6.7% 6.3% 4.8% 7.2%
E
SUMMARY
1021 129 125 83 433 167 84 250 168 266 220 273 747 494 527 274 376 371
T2B 50.5% 47.7% 57.9% 63.7% 55.9% 34.4% 58.1% 50.4% 48.7% 51.0% 49.1% 51.5% 50.1% 50.4% 50.6% 48.7% 50.3% 52.1%
F BF BF BF BF
879 128 81 38 301 278 53 213 160 232 208 222 657 434 445 253 336 290
L2B 43.5% 47.1% 37.6% 29.2% 38.8% 57.3% 36.6% 42.9% 46.2% 44.4% 46.5% 41.8% 44.1% 44.3% 42.7% 45.0% 44.9% 40.7%
DEG D BCDEG

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/FI/G - H/I/JIK/LIM - N/O - P/QIR - SIT/U



FED ELECTION BENCHMARK (15-057032-01)

[Creating Jobs] And, which party and leader will do the best job on each issue if elected on October 19th?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION GENDER
Atlantic
SK/MB Canada <40K 40K - <60K 60K - <100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Female 18-34
B C D E F G H I J K L M N o] P Q R
Base: All respondents 2022 259 156 179 749 492 187 512 350 517 430 481 1539 940 1082 517 659 846
Weighted 2022 272 215 130 775 486 145 495 345 521 448 530 1490 980 1042 563 748 712
The Conservatives led by Prime Minister Stephen 636 86 104 55 266 99 27 139 104 159 166 180 456 341 295 149 250 237
Harper 31.5% 31.6% 48.4% 42.3% 34.3% 20.3% 18.5% 28.0% 30.2% 30.5% 37.0% 33.9% 30.6% 34.8% 28.4% 26.5% 33.4% 33.4%
FG BEFG BEFG FG HIM o P P
594 71 42 29 245 133 74 134 104 154 138 151 443 289 305 183 221 189
The Liberals led by Justin Trudeau 29.4% 26.0% 19.7% 22.4% 31.6% 27.3% 51.1% 27.1% 30.1% 29.5% 30.8% 28.4% 29.7% 29.5% 29.3% 32.5% 29.5% 26.6%
CD BCDEF R
639 100 62 39 224 175 37 179 114 173 123 151 488 284 355 180 222 236
The NDP led by Thomas Mulcair 31.6% 36.8% 28.8% 30.2% 29.0% 36.1% 25.9% 36.2% 33.1% 33.1% 27.4% 28.5% 32.7% 29.0% 34.0% 32.0% 29.7% 33.2%
EG EG KL K N
a1 0 0 0 0 41 0 16 7 11 2 16 25 20 20 14 17 10
The Bloc led by Gilles Duceppe 2.0% - - - - 8.4% - 3.3% 2.1% 2.2% 0.5% 3.0% 1.7% 2.1% 2.0% 2.4% 2.3% 1.4%
BCDEG KM K K K
113 15 7 7 40 38 6 27 15 25 20 33 78 47 67 37 38 39
(DK/Ref/Not Stated) 5.6% 5.6% 3.1% 5.2% 5.1% 7.9% 4.5% 5.4% 4.5% 4.8% 4.4% 6.2% 5.2% 4.8% 6.4% 6.6% 5.0% 5.4%
C
SUMMARY
1230 156 147 84 511 231 101 273 208 313 304 330 899 629 600 332 471 427
T2B 60.8% 57.5% 68.1% 64.6% 65.9% 47.6% 69.6% 55.1% 60.4% 60.0% 67.7% 62.3% 60.4% 64.2% 57.6% 59.0% 62.9% 60.0%
F BF F BF BF HIIM H H o
679 100 62 39 224 216 37 195 121 184 125 167 512 304 375 194 240 246
L2B 33.6% 36.8% 28.8% 30.2% 29.0% 44.5% 25.9% 39.5% 35.2% 35.3% 27.8% 31.5% 34.4% 31.0% 36.0% 34.4% 32.0% 34.6%
EG BCDEG KLM K K K N

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/FI/G - H/I/IIK/LIM - N/O - PIQIR - SIT/U



FED ELECTION BENCHMARK (15-057032-01)

[Helping Canadians deal with and save for their retirement] And, which party and leader will do the best job on each issue if elected on October 19th?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION GENDER
Atlantic
SK/MB Canada 40K - <60K 60K - <100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Female 18-34
Base: All respondents 2022 259 156 179 749 492 187 512 350 517 430 481 1539 940 1082 517 659 846
Weighted 2022 272 215 130 775 486 145 495 345 521 448 530 1490 980 1042 563 748 712
Helping Canadians deal with and save
retirement
The Conservatives led by Prime Minister Stephen 600 81 100 54 256 84 25 133 98 145 144 155 445 309 291 129 235 236
Harper 29.7% 29.7% 46.4% 41.7% 33.0% 17.3% 17.5% 26.8% 28.5% 27.8% 32.1% 29.2% 29.8% 31.5% 27.9% 22.9% 31.4% 33.1%
FG BEFG BEFG FG P P
571 73 49 26 244 114 65 125 101 167 129 149 422 272 299 180 217 174
The Liberals led by Justin Trudeau 28.3% 27.0% 22.5% 20.4% 31.5% 23.4% 45.2% 25.3% 29.3% 31.9% 28.8% 28.1% 28.4% 27.8% 28.7% 32.0% 29.0% 24.4%
CDF BCDEF H R R
682 106 62 42 226 201 45 188 119 175 145 168 514 326 356 202 234 246
The NDP led by Thomas Mulcair 33.7% 39.1% 28.9% 32.1% 29.1% 41.5% 30.9% 38.0% 34.5% 33.5% 32.3% 31.7% 34.5% 33.2% 34.2% 35.8% 31.3% 34.6%
CE CDEG L
38 0 0 0 0 38 0 14 8 12 1 17 21 19 19 13 16 8
The Bloc led by Gilles Duceppe 1.9% - - - - 7.8% - 2.9% 2.5% 2.3% 0.2% 3.2% 1.4% 2.0% 1.8% 2.4% 2.2% 1.2%
BCDEG KM K K KM K
131 12 5 8 49 49 9 35 18 23 29 41 88 54 7 38 45 48
(DK/Ref/Not Stated) 6.5% 4.3% 2.2% 5.8% 6.4% 10.0% 6.4% 7.1% 5.3% 4.4% 6.5% 7.8% 5.9% 5.5% 7.4% 6.8% 6.0% 6.7%
[} BCE [} J
SUMMARY
1171 154 148 81 500 197 91 258 199 312 273 304 867 581 590 309 452 409
T2B 57.9% 56.7% 68.9% 62.1% 64.5% 40.7% 62.6% 52.1% 57.8% 59.8% 61.0% 57.3% 58.2% 59.3% 56.6% 55.0% 60.5% 57.5%
F BF F BF F H H H
720 106 62 42 226 239 45 202 127 187 146 185 535 345 375 215 251 254
L2B 35.6% 39.1% 28.9% 32.1% 29.1% 49.3% 30.9% 40.9% 36.9% 35.8% 32.5% 34.9% 35.9% 35.2% 36.0% 38.2% 33.5% 35.7%
CE BCDEG KM

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/FIG - H/I/J/KILIM - N/O - PIQIR - S/T/U



FED ELECTION BENCHMARK (15-057032-01)

[Making it easier for small businesses to be successful] And, which party and leader will do the best job on each issue if elected on October 19th?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION GENDER
Atlantic
SK/MB Canada 40K - <60K 60K - <100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Female 18-34
Base: All respondents 2022 259 156 179 749 492 187 512 350 517 430 481 1539 940 1082 517 659 846
Weighted 2022 272 215 130 775 486 145 495 345 521 448 530 1490 980 1042 563 748 712
Making it easier for small businesses to be
successful
The Conservatives led by Prime Minister Stephen 609 82 99 51 264 90 23 142 95 151 152 163 446 331 278 136 238 235
Harper 30.1% 30.3% 45.8% 39.5% 34.0% 18.5% 15.8% 28.7% 27.5% 28.9% 34.0% 30.7% 29.9% 33.8% 26.7% 24.1% 31.8% 33.0%
FG BEFG BFG FG [e] P P
578 81 42 39 230 121 65 133 96 157 132 143 435 281 297 176 223 179
The Liberals led by Justin Trudeau 28.6% 29.9% 19.6% 30.0% 29.6% 24.9% 45.3% 26.8% 27.8% 30.2% 29.5% 27.0% 29.2% 28.7% 28.5% 31.2% 29.9% 25.2%
C [} [} BCDEF R
665 93 71 32 238 184 46 177 126 173 139 169 496 296 369 199 224 242
The NDP led by Thomas Mulcair 32.9% 34.3% 32.8% 24.9% 30.7% 38.0% 31.7% 35.7% 36.6% 33.2% 31.0% 31.8% 33.3% 30.2% 35.4% 35.3% 30.0% 33.9%
D DE N
47 0 0 0 0 47 0 17 12 13 3 21 26 21 26 12 25 10
The Bloc led by Gilles Duceppe 2.3% - - - - 9.7% - 3.4% 3.4% 2.4% 0.7% 4.0% 1.7% 2.2% 2.5% 2.2% 3.3% 1.4%
BCDEG KM K K KM R
123 15 4 7 44 43 10 27 16 28 22 35 87 50 73 40 37 46
(DK/Ref/Not Stated) 6.1% 5.5% 1.7% 5.7% 5.6% 8.9% 7.2% 5.4% 4.7% 5.3% 4.8% 6.6% 5.8% 5.1% 7.0% 7.2% 5.0% 6.4%
o} [} CE [}
SUMMARY
1187 164 141 90 493 211 88 275 191 308 284 306 881 612 575 311 461 414
T2B 58.7% 60.2% 65.4% 69.4% 63.7% 43.4% 61.1% 55.6% 55.3% 59.0% 63.4% 57.7% 59.2% 62.5% 55.1% 55.3% 61.7% 58.2%
F F F F F HI o P
712 93 71 32 238 232 46 194 138 186 142 190 522 317 394 211 249 251
L2B 35.2% 34.3% 32.8% 24.9% 30.7% 47.7% 31.7% 39.1% 40.0% 35.6% 31.7% 35.8% 35.0% 32.4% 37.8% 37.5% 33.3% 35.3%
D BCDEG K K N

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/FIG - H/I/J/KILIM - N/O - PIQIR - S/T/U



FED ELECTION BENCHMARK (15-057032-01)

[Investing in public transit] And, which party and leader will do the best job on each issue if elected on October 19th?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION GENDER
Atlantic
SK/MB Canada <40K 40K - <60K 60K - <100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Female 18-34
B C D E F G H I J K L M N o] P Q R
Base: All respondents 2022 259 156 179 749 492 187 512 350 517 430 481 1539 940 1082 517 659 846
Weighted 2022 272 215 130 775 486 145 495 345 521 448 530 1490 980 1042 563 748 712
The Conservatives led by Prime Minister Stephen 472 63 79 38 221 49 22 116 82 129 88 120 353 216 256 112 180 180
Harper 23.4% 23.0% 36.8% 29.4% 28.6% 10.1% 15.3% 23.4% 23.7% 24.7% 19.7% 22.6% 23.7% 22.1% 24.6% 19.8% 24.1% 25.4%
FG BEFG FG FG P
553 66 37 30 248 113 58 138 94 144 125 140 413 262 291 181 194 178
The Liberals led by Justin Trudeau 27.3% 24.4% 17.1% 23.4% 32.1% 23.3% 39.8% 27.8% 27.3% 27.7% 27.8% 26.4% 27.7% 26.7% 27.9% 32.2% 25.9% 25.0%
BCDF BCDEF QR
810 128 85 50 254 238 56 193 138 216 196 211 599 429 381 217 306 287
The NDP led by Thomas Mulcair 40.1% 47.1% 39.3% 38.5% 32.8% 49.0% 38.5% 38.9% 39.8% 41.5% 43.6% 39.7% 40.2% 43.8% 36.5% 38.5% 40.9% 40.4%
E CDEG o
37 0 0 0 0 37 0 15 8 6 5 13 24 17 21 10 17 10
The Bloc led by Gilles Duceppe 1.9% - - - - 7.7% - 3.1% 2.4% 1.2% 1.1% 2.5% 1.6% 1.7% 2.0% 1.8% 2.3% 1.4%
BCDEG JKM
149 15 15 11 51 48 9 34 23 26 35 47 101 56 94 43 50 56
(DK/Ref/Not Stated) 7.4% 5.4% 6.9% 8.8% 6.6% 9.9% 6.4% 6.8% 6.7% 4.9% 7.8% 8.8% 6.8% 5.7% 9.0% 7.6% 6.8% 7.9%
BE J N
SUMMARY
1025 129 116 69 470 162 80 254 176 273 213 260 766 478 547 293 374 358
T2B 50.7% 47.5% 53.8% 52.8% 60.6% 33.4% 55.1% 51.3% 51.0% 52.4% 47.5% 49.0% 51.4% 48.8% 52.5% 52.1% 50.1% 50.3%
F F F BF F
847 128 85 50 254 275 56 208 146 222 200 224 623 446 401 227 323 297
L2B 41.9% 47.1% 39.3% 38.5% 32.8% 56.7% 38.5% 41.9% 42.3% 42.7% 44.7% 42.2% 41.8% 45.5% 38.5% 40.3% 43.2% 41.8%
E BCDEG 0]

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G - H/I/JIK/LIM - N/O - PIQIR - SIT/U



FED ELECTION BENCHMARK (15-057032-01)

[Making sure our communities are safe from crime] And, which party and leader will do the best job on each issue if elected on October 19th?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION GENDER
Atlantic
SK/MB Canada <40K 40K - <60K 60K - <100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Female 18-34
Base: All respondents 2022 259 156 179 749 492 187 512 350 517 430 481 1539 940 1082 517 659 846
Weighted 2022 272 215 130 775 486 145 495 345 521 448 530 1490 980 1042 563 748 712
Making sure our communi safe from c
The Conservatives led by Prime Minister Stephen 793 94 118 61 310 166 44 178 139 194 206 230 563 433 361 193 301 300
Harper 39.2% 34.8% 55.0% 46.6% 40.0% 34.2% 30.6% 35.9% 40.2% 37.3% 45.9% 43.4% 37.8% 44.2% 34.6% 34.3% 40.2% 42.1%
BEFG BFG FG HIM HM [e] P P

533 80 36 27 233 98 58 133 82 144 120 120 413 241 292 176 192 165

The Liberals led by Justin Trudeau 26.3% 29.6% 16.8% 20.5% 30.1% 20.3% 39.9% 26.9% 23.8% 27.7% 26.8% 22.6% 27.7% 24.6% 28.0% 31.3% 25.7% 23.1%
CDF CDF BCDEF L QR

529 7 53 34 190 142 33 142 96 144 93 131 398 231 298 150 195 184

The NDP led by Thomas Mulcair 26.1% 28.4% 24.5% 26.0% 24.5% 29.3% 22.5% 28.7% 27.7% 27.7% 20.8% 24.6% 26.7% 23.6% 28.6% 26.7% 26.0% 25.8%
K K K K N

34 0 0 0 0 34 0 15 7 9 2 10 24 19 16 9 15 10

The Bloc led by Gilles Duceppe 1.7% - - - - 7.1% - 3.0% 2.1% 1.8% 0.4% 2.0% 1.6% 1.9% 1.5% 1.7% 2.0% 1.4%
BCDEG K K K

133 20 8 9 42 44 10 27 21 29 27 39 92 56 7 34 45 54

(DK/Ref/Not Stated) 6.6% 7.2% 3.7% 6.8% 5.4% 9.1% 7.0% 5.5% 6.1% 5.5% 6.0% 7.4% 6.1% 5.7% 7.4% 6.1% 6.0% 7.5%
CE

SUMMARY

1326 175 155 87 543 264 102 311 221 339 326 350 976 674 652 369 493 464
T2B 65.6% 64.4% 71.8% 67.2% 70.1% 54.4% 70.5% 62.8% 64.0% 65.0% 72.7% 66.0% 65.5% 68.8% 62.6% 65.5% 65.9% 65.2%

F F F F F HIJLM o

563 7 53 34 190 177 33 157 103 154 95 141 422 250 313 160 210 194

L2B 27.8% 28.4% 24.5% 26.0% 24.5% 36.4% 22.5% 31.7% 29.9% 29.5% 21.3% 26.6% 28.3% 25.5% 30.1% 28.4% 28.1% 27.2%
BCDEG K K K K N

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/FIG - H/I/J/KILIM - N/O - PIQIR - S/T/U



FED ELECTION BENCHMARK (15-057032-01)

And, which party and leader will do the best job on each issue if elected on October 19th?

Being
committed Addressing
Managing to fighting the Helping Making it
the Helping terrorists Helping problems Canadians  easier for Making sure

economy in families deal like the Canadians facing Dealing with Taking deal with small our
tough with the Islamic deal with the Canada's the Senate  action on and save for businesses Investing in communitie
Keeping my economic cost of child State, or rising cost health once and for climate Creating their to be public s are safe
taxes low times care ISIL of living system all change Jobs retirement  successful transit from crime

Base: All respondents 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022
Weighted 2002 2002 2002 2002 2002 2022 2022 2022 2002 2022 2022 2022 2022
The Conservatives led by Prime Minister Stephen 775 772 507 1057 567 523 589 416 636 600 609 472 793

Harper 38.3% 38.2% 25.1% 52.3% 28.1% 25.9% 29.1% 20.6% 31.5% 29.7% 30.1% 23.4% 39.2%
_ _ 504 540 539 417 555 557 553 605 594 571 578 553 533

The Liberals led by Justin Trudeau 24.9% 26.7% 26.7% 20.6% 27.5% 27.5% 27.3% 29.9% 29.4% 28.3% 28.6% 27.3% 26.3%
_ 584 568 814 388 747 775 671 846 639 682 665 810 529

The NDP led by Thomas Mulcair 28.9% 28.1% 40.3% 19.2% 36.9% 38.3% 33.2% 41.8% 31.6% 33.7% 32.9% 40.1% 26.1%
_ 38 34 53 26 37 ) 45 33 M 38 47 37 34

The Bloc led by Gilles Duceppe 1.9% 1.7% 2.6% 1.3% 1.8% 2.1% 2.2% 1.6% 2.0% 1.9% 2.3% 1.9% 1.7%
121 107 109 135 116 125 164 122 113 131 123 149 133

(DK/Ref/Not Stated) 6.0% 5.3% 5.4% 6.7% 5.7% 6.2% 8.1% 6.1% 5.6% 6.5% 6.1% 7.4% 6.6%




FED ELECTION BENCHMARK (15-057032-01)

In your view, which party and leader is the most seriously committed to keeping its election promises?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION GENDER
Atlantic
SK/MB Canada 40K - <60K 60K - <100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Female
Base: All respondents 2022 259 156 179 749 492 187 512 350 517 430 481 1539 940 1082 517 659 846
Weighted 2022 272 215 130 775 486 145 495 345 521 448 530 1490 980 1042 563 748 712
The Conservative Party led by Prime Minister Stephen 608 69 99 58 262 94 26 137 96 147 159 173 435 314 294 141 233 233
Harper 30.1% 25.3% 46.1% 44.5% 33.8% 19.4% 17.9% 27.7% 27.8% 28.3% 35.5% 32.6% 29.2% 32.0% 28.2% 25.1% 31.2% 32.8%
BEFG BEFG BFG HIIM P P

522 73 38 25 226 93 67 118 96 142 117 130 392 238 284 161 197 164

The Liberal Party led by Justin Trudeau 25.8% 27.0% 17.6% 19.4% 29.2% 19.1% 46.2% 23.7% 27.7% 27.3% 26.0% 24.5% 26.3% 24.3% 27.2% 28.7% 26.3% 23.1%
CF CDF BCDEF R

697 109 71 38 239 195 45 187 122 190 138 170 527 322 374 212 248 237

The NDP led by Thomas Mulcair 34.5% 40.1% 32.8% 29.2% 30.9% 40.2% 30.9% 37.8% 35.3% 36.4% 30.7% 32.1% 35.4% 32.9% 35.9% 37.7% 33.2% 33.2%
DE DEG K

63 0 0 0 0 63 0 21 14 14 9 21 42 40 23 18 25 20

The Bloc led by Gilles Duceppe 3.1% - - - - 12.9% - 4.2% 4.1% 2.6% 2.0% 4.0% 2.8% 4.0% 2.2% 3.2% 3.3% 2.8%
BCDEG o

132 21 7 9 48 41 7 32 17 28 26 36 94 65 67 30 45 57

(DK/Ref/Not Stated) 6.5% 7.6% 3.4% 6.9% 6.1% 8.4% 4.9% 6.5% 5.0% 5.4% 5.8% 6.9% 6.3% 6.7% 6.4% 5.3% 6.0% 8.1%
[¢]

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/FI/G - H/I/JIK/LIM - N/O - PIQIR - SIT/U




FED ELECTION BENCHMARK (15-057032-01)

[Calling the election now is justified because it makes sure that all of the parties follow the law] As you may know, the election was originally to begin in September, but the Prime Minister has begun the official campaign period early. This will be the longest and most expensive election campaign in Canadian
history.To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION GENDER
Atlantic
SK/MB Canada 40K - <60K 60K - <100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Male Female 18-34
Base: All respondents 2022 259 156 179 749 492 187 512 350 517 430 481 1539 940 1082 517 659 846
Weighted 2022 272 215 130 775 486 145 495 345 521 448 530 1490 980 1042 563 748 712
Calling the election now is justified because it
makes sure that all of the parties follow the law
369 48 60 27 136 72 26 106 73 78 72 98 271 203 166 96 121 152
Strongly agree 18.3% 17.9% 27.9% 20.6% 17.6% 14.7% 18.2% 21.4% 21.1% 15.0% 16.1% 18.5% 18.2% 20.7% 16.0% 17.0% 16.2% 21.4%
BEFG JK J o Q
648 90 89 39 264 126 41 172 108 177 133 200 449 302 346 222 247 180
Somewhat agree 32.1% 33.1% 41.2% 30.0% 34.1% 25.9% 28.4% 34.8% 31.3% 33.9% 29.7% 37.7% 30.1% 30.8% 33.2% 39.4% 33.0% 25.3%
F DFG F KM QR R
424 47 31 27 164 130 26 99 68 117 94 106 318 172 253 130 174 121
Somewhat disagree 21.0% 17.3% 14.3% 21.1% 21.2% 26.7% 17.7% 20.0% 19.6% 22.4% 20.9% 19.9% 21.4% 17.5% 24.2% 23.1% 23.2% 17.0%
BCEG N R R
554 82 34 34 206 147 51 113 90 145 147 119 434 296 259 105 198 250
Strongly disagree 27.4% 30.1% 16.0% 26.3% 26.6% 30.3% 35.2% 22.7% 26.1% 27.8% 32.8% 22.4% 29.1% 30.2% 24.8% 18.7% 26.5% 35.2%
o} o} [} [} CE HIL HL [e] P PQ
26 5 1 3 5 11 1 5 7 5 2 8 18 7 18 10 7 9
(DK/Ref/Not Stated) 1.3% 1.7% 0.7% 2.0% 0.6% 2.4% 0.6% 1.1% 2.0% 1.0% 0.4% 1.4% 1.2% 0.7% 1.8% 1.7% 1.0% 1.2%
E K N
1018 138 149 66 400 198 67 278 181 255 206 298 720 505 513 318 368 332
T2B 50.3% 51.0% 69.1% 50.6% 51.6% 40.7% 46.6% 56.2% 52.4% 48.9% 45.9% 56.2% 48.3% 51.6% 49.2% 56.5% 49.3% 46.6%
F BDEFG F F JKM JKM QR
978 129 65 62 370 277 76 212 158 262 241 225 752 467 511 235 372 371
L2B 48.4% 47.4% 30.3% 47.4% 47.7% 57.0% 52.8% 42.8% 45.6% 50.2% 53.7% 42.3% 50.5% 47.7% 49.0% 41.8% 49.8% 52.2%
C C C BCDE C HL HIL HL P P

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/FIG - H/I/J/KILIM - N/O - PIQIR - SIT/U



FED ELECTION BENCHMARK (15-057032-01)

[Calling the election early is no big deal because it was pretty much underway already.] As you may know, the election was originally to begin in September, but the Prime Minister has begun the official campaign period early. This will be the longest and most expensive election campaign in Canadian history.To what
extent do you agree or disagree with the following:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION GENDER
Atlantic
SK/MB Canada 40K - <60K 60K - <100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Male Female 18-34
Base: All respondents 2022 259 156 179 749 492 187 512 350 517 430 481 1539 940 1082 517 659 846
Weighted 2022 272 215 130 775 486 145 495 345 521 448 530 1490 980 1042 563 748 712
Calling the election early is no big deal because it
was pretty much underway already.
399 48 66 27 159 70 29 109 75 84 91 101 298 220 179 83 141 175
Strongly agree 19.7% 17.7% 30.5% 20.9% 20.6% 14.4% 20.1% 22.0% 21.6% 16.0% 20.3% 19.1% 20.0% 22.4% 17.2% 14.8% 18.8% 24.5%
BEFG F F J J [e] PQ
636 85 65 43 265 131 47 164 100 175 133 192 443 307 329 201 245 191
Somewhat agree 31.5% 31.5% 30.2% 32.8% 34.2% 27.0% 32.5% 33.1% 28.9% 33.6% 29.7% 36.3% 29.8% 31.3% 31.6% 35.7% 32.7% 26.8%
F IKM R R
461 59 43 27 164 142 25 117 76 133 95 124 336 201 260 165 170 126
Somewhat disagree 22.8% 21.9% 19.8% 20.9% 21.2% 29.3% 17.4% 23.6% 22.0% 25.6% 21.1% 23.4% 22.6% 20.5% 24.9% 29.4% 22.7% 17.7%
BCDEG N QR R
516 79 42 33 184 135 43 102 94 129 129 109 406 250 265 108 191 217
Strongly disagree 25.5% 29.0% 19.6% 25.4% 23.7% 27.8% 30.0% 20.5% 27.2% 24.7% 28.7% 20.5% 27.2% 25.5% 25.5% 19.2% 25.5% 30.5%
C [} Cc HL HL HL P PQ
10 0 0 0 3 8 0 4 1 0 1 4 7 2 8 5 2 3
(DK/Ref/Not Stated) 0.5% - - - 0.3% 1.6% - 0.7% 0.3% - 0.2% 0.7% 0.4% 0.2% 0.8% 0.9% 0.3% 0.4%
BE
1035 133 131 70 424 201 76 273 174 259 224 293 741 527 508 284 385 365
2B 51.2% 49.2% 60.7% 53.7% 54.8% 41.4% 52.6% 55.1% 50.5% 49.7% 50.0% 55.3% 49.7% 53.8% 48.8% 50.5% 51.5% 51.4%
F BF F F F M M o
976 138 85 60 348 277 68 219 170 262 223 233 742 451 525 273 360 343
L2B 48.3% 50.8% 39.3% 46.3% 44.9% 57.0% 47.4% 44.1% 49.2% 50.3% 49.8% 44.0% 49.8% 46.0% 50.4% 48.6% 48.2% 48.2%
C CDEG HL

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/FIG - H/I/J/KILIM - N/O - PIQIR - SIT/U



FED ELECTION BENCHMARK (15-057032-01)

[The money it costs to run an election is just the price we pay for our democracy.] As you may know, the election was originally to begin in September, but the Prime Minister has begun the official campaign period early. This will be the longest and most expensive election campaign in Canadian history.To what extent
do you agree or disagree with the following:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION GENDER
Atlantic
SK/MB Canada 40K - <60K 60K - <100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Male Female 18-34

Base: All respondents 2022 259 156 179 749 492 187 512 350 517 430 481 1539 940 1082 517 659 846
Weighted 2022 272 215 130 775 486 145 495 345 521 448 530 1490 980 1042 563 748 712
The money it costs to run an election is just the
price we pay for our democracy.

271 33 36 16 118 53 15 60 51 63 69 71 200 162 109 56 93 123
Strongly agree 13.4% 12.1% 16.9% 12.5% 15.2% 11.0% 10.0% 12.0% 14.7% 12.2% 15.5% 13.4% 13.4% 16.5% 10.5% 9.9% 12.4% 17.2%

F [e] PQ

619 87 7 49 262 94 50 145 99 179 141 198 421 316 303 188 233 197

Somewhat agree 30.6% 31.9% 35.6% 37.7% 33.8% 19.4% 34.9% 29.2% 28.5% 34.4% 31.5% 37.4% 28.2% 32.3% 29.1% 33.5% 31.2% 27.7%
F F F F F M HIM R

495 57 43 26 175 164 29 136 83 132 95 121 373 217 278 156 183 155

Somewhat disagree 24.5% 21.1% 20.1% 20.3% 22.6% 33.7% 20.0% 27.5% 24.0% 25.4% 21.2% 22.9% 25.1% 22.1% 26.7% 27.8% 24.5% 21.8%
BCDEG K N R

623 93 58 37 219 166 50 149 111 146 142 139 482 280 342 156 237 230

Strongly disagree 30.8% 34.1% 26.9% 28.6% 28.3% 34.2% 34.6% 30.1% 32.3% 28.1% 31.7% 26.2% 32.3% 28.6% 32.8% 27.7% 3L.7% 32.3%
E L N
15 2 1 1 1 9 1 6 2 0 1 1 14 5 10 6 1 7
(DK/Ref/Not Stated) 0.7% 0.8% 0.5% 1.0% 0.1% 1.8% 0.4% 1.1% 0.5% - 0.2% 0.2% 0.9% 0.5% 0.9% 1.1% 0.2% 1.0%
E E J J Q Q

890 119 113 65 380 148 65 205 149 243 211 269 621 478 412 244 326 320

T2B 44.0% 44.0% 52.5% 50.1% 49.0% 30.4% 45.0% 41.3% 43.2% 46.6% 47.0% 50.7% 41.7% 48.8% 39.6% 43.4% 43.6% 45.0%
F F F F F HIM o

1117 150 101 64 394 329 79 285 194 279 237 260 855 497 620 312 420 385

L2B 55.3% 55.2% 47.0% 48.9% 50.9% 67.8% 54.6% 57.6% 56.3% 53.4% 52.8% 49.1% 57.4% 50.7% 59.5% 55.5% 56.2% 54.1%
BCDEG L L L N

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/FIG - H/I/J/KILIM - N/O - PIQIR - S/T/U



FED ELECTION BENCHMARK (15-057032-01)

[How and when the election was called is the main reason | will not be voting for Stephen Harper] As you may know, the election was originally to begin in September, but the Prime Minister has begun the official campaign period early. This will be the longest and most expensive election campaign in Canadian
history.To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following:

How and when the election was called is the main
reason | will not be voting for Stephen Harper

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION GENDER
Atlantic
SK/MB Canada 40K - <60K 60K - <100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Male Female 18-34
Base: All respondents 1500 199 84 103 542 414 158 398 267 385 296 352 1146 663 837 423 486 591
Weighted 1478 207 115 75 555 405 122 380 264 384 297 380 1096 682 796 454 538 486

Strongly agree 16.0% 17.9% 14.0% 13.4% 11.5% 21.8% 17.9% 18.4% 19.7% 16.0% 10.7% 13.1% 17.1% 16.8% 15.4% 14.8% 14.1% 19.4%
E E E K KL K Q
340 43 26 22 129 89 30 88 60 104 62 90 250 150 190 127 117 %
Somewhat agree 23.0% 20.9% 22.9% 29.5% 23.2% 22.0% 25.1% 23.2% 22.9% 27.2% 20.9% 23.6% 22.8% 22.0% 23.8% 28.1% 21.7% 19.7%
QR
445 61 36 18 162 135 33 105 83 118 92 117 328 193 252 149 168 128
Somewhat disagree 30.1% 29.6% 30.9% 24.6% 29.2% 33.3% 27.4% 27.5% 31.5% 30.6% 31.1% 30.8% 29.9% 28.3% 31.6% 32.9% 31.2% 26.4%
R
430 63 36 22 194 81 33 110 63 98 108 119 309 212 218 108 168 153
Strongly disagree 29.1% 30.7% 31.1% 29.3% 35.0% 20.1% 27.4% 28.8% 23.7% 255% 36.3% 31.3% 28.2% 31.0% 27.4% 23.8% 31.3% 31.5%
F F F F HIIM i P P
26 2 1 2 6 11 3 8 6 3 3 5 21 12 14 2 10 14
(DK/Ref/Not Stated) 1.8% 1.0% 1.0% 3.2% 11% 2.8% 2.2% 2.1% 2.2% 0.7% 11% 13% 1.9% 1.8% 17% 0.5% 1.8% 3.0%
P
SUMMARY
577 80 43 32 193 177 52 158 112 166 9 140 438 265 312 194 192 190
T2B 39.0% 38.7% 36.9% 42.9% 34.7% 43.9% 43.0% 415% 42.6% 43.2% 31.6% 36.7% 39.9% 38.8% 39.2% 42.8% 35.8% 39.1%
E K K K K
875 125 72 40 356 216 67 214 146 216 200 236 637 405 470 257 336 282
L2B 59.2% 60.3% 62.0% 53.9% 64.2% 53.3% 54.8% 56.3% 55.2% 56.2% 67.3% 62.1% 58.1% 59.4% 59.0% 56.7% 62.5% 57.9%
G HIIM

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/FIG - H/I/JIK/LIM - N/O - PIQIR - SIT/U



FED ELECTION BENCHMARK (15-057032-01)

[T2B Summary] As you may know, the election was originally to begin in September, but the Prime Minister has begun the official campaign period early. This will be the longest and most expensive election campaign in Canadian history.To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION GENDER
Atlantic
SK/MB Canada 40K - <60K 60K - <100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Female
Base: All respondents 2022 259 156 179 749 492 187 512 350 517 430 481 1539 940 1082 517 659 846
Weighted 2022 272 215 130 775 86 145 495 345 521 448 530 1490 980 1042 563 748 712
fﬂ!?ﬁ;{'iﬂ?ﬁﬂ? Zﬁﬁff’;,”lfﬂ,ie‘ﬁebéﬁuse it makes 1018 138 149 66 400 198 67 278 181 255 206 208 720 505 513 318 368 332
P 50.3% 51.0% 69.1% 50.6% 51.6% 20.7% 16.6% 56.2% 52.4% 48.9% 15.9% 56.2% 18.3% 51.6% 29.2% 56.5% 29.3% 46.6%
F BDEFG F F JKM JKM OR
C;'lit;gr;:iheberféfxvza'zri;';" big deal because itwas | 1435 133 131 70 424 201 76 213 174 259 224 203 741 527 508 284 385 365
P Y aready. 51.2% 49.2% 60.7% 53.7% 54.8% 41.4% 52.6% 55.1% 50.5% 29.7% 50.0% 55.3% 29.7% 53.8% 18.8% 50.5% 51.5% 51.4%
F BF F F F M M o
L’: ’:0;‘::/0';?32‘;;:2’0“ an election is just the price 890 119 113 65 380 148 65 205 149 243 211 269 621 478 412 244 326 320
pay y- 24.0% 24.0% 52.5% 50.1% 29.0% 30.4% 45.0% 41.3% 432% 46.6% 47.0% 50.7% 11.7% 48.8% 39.6% 43.4% 13.6% 45.0%
F F F F F HIM o
'r"e"a‘;";”:’“‘z’l'l‘izttgi 3':;[?"?0‘:”;?:1”:: L'Sa‘rhirmai" 577 80 43 32 103 177 52 158 112 166 94 140 438 265 312 194 192 190
9 P P 39.0% 38.7% 36.9% 42.9% 34.7% 43.9% 23.0% 41.5% 22.6% 432% 31.6% 36.7% 39.9% 38.8% 39.2% 42.8% 35.8% 39.1%
E K K K K Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/FIG - H/I/J/KILIM - N/O - PIQIR - S/T/U



FED ELECTION BENCHMARK (15-057032-01)

[L2B Summary] As you may know, the election was originally to begin in September, but the Prime Minister has begun the official campaign period early. This will be the longest and most expensive election campaign in Canadian history.To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION GENDER
Atlantic
SK/MB Canada 40K - <60K 60K - <100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Female
Base: All respondents 2022 259 156 179 749 492 187 512 350 517 430 481 1539 940 1082 517 659 846
Weighted 2022 272 215 130 775 86 145 495 345 521 448 530 1490 980 1042 563 748 712
gﬂg:ﬁ;‘;fgﬁ:‘;" gfr’t‘i’gsfgl'f;‘i:etﬁeble;lause it makes 978 129 65 62 370 277 76 212 158 262 241 225 752 467 511 235 372 371
P 18.4% 47.4% 30.3% 47.4% 47.7% 57.0% 52.8% 42.8% 15.6% 50.2% 53.7% 42.3% 50.5% 477% 29.0% 41.8% 29.8% 52.2%
c c c BCDE c HL HIL HL P P
C;'lit;gr;:iheberféfxvza'zri;';" big deal because itwas | g7¢ 138 85 60 348 217 68 219 170 262 223 233 742 451 525 273 360 343
P Y aready. 18.3% 50.8% 39.3% 46.3% 24.9% 57.0% 47.4% 241% 29.2% 50.3% 29.8% 44.0% 29.8% 46.0% 50.4% 48.6% 28.2% 48.2%
c CDEG AL
L’: ’:0;‘::/0';?32‘;;:2’0“ an election is just the price 1117 150 101 64 394 329 79 285 194 279 237 260 855 497 620 312 420 385
pay y- 55.3% 55.2% 47.0% 48.9% 50.9% 67.8% 54.6% 57.6% 56.3% 53.4% 52.8% 49.1% 57.4% 50.7% 59.5% 55.5% 56.2% 54.1%
BCDEG L L L N
'r"e"a‘;";”:’“‘fi’l'l‘izttgi s'oeﬁ“r:i"?o‘:”gf:i”:: L'Sa‘rhirmai" 875 125 72 40 356 216 67 214 146 216 200 236 637 405 470 257 336 282
9 P P 59.2% 60.3% 62.0% 53.9% 64.2% 53.3% 54.8% 56.3% 55.2% 56.2% 67.3% 62.1% 58.1% 59.4% 59.0% 56.7% 62.5% 57.9%
FG HIIM

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/FIG - H/I/J/KILIM - N/O - PIQIR - S/T/U



